end. The Group’s upgraded ERP system, implemented during 2021 allowed for a more accurate assessment of the Group’s revenue and

contractor cost cut-off position. On this basis, management concluded that it would have been appropriate to have extended the cut-off period

for late receipt of approved timesheets.

In line with the treatment prescribed in IAS 8 and IAS 1, this change has been applied retrospectively, restating the Group’s opening reserves

at 1 August 2022, its financial position as at 31 January 2023, and the results and cash flows of the Group for the six-month period year then

ended. The impact of the change as at 31 January 2023 is to increase Group net assets and retained earnings by £297,000, increase accrued

income (trade and other receivables) by £1,522,000 and increase contractor wages payable (trade and other payables) by £1,247,000. The

combined impact of these changes is detailed below.

Condensed Consolidated Income Statement
For the period ended 31 January 2023

As

previously
reported

Extension
of cut-off

period
assessment

Adjustment
due to

incorrect FY22
cut-off data

As
restated

  £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Revenue  194,742 (288) (1,668) 192,786

Cost of sales  (172,009) 302 1,464 (170,243)

Gross profit  22,733 14 (204) 22,543

Profit before taxation from continuing operations  792 14 (204) 602

Taxation  (242) (4) 53 (193)

Profit after taxation from continuing operations  550 10 (151) 409

Profit for the year  351 10 (151) 210

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

As

previously
reported

Extension
of cut-off

period
assessment

Adjustment
due to

incorrect FY22
cut-off data

As
restated

  £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Total equity at 1 August 2022  29,997 283 173 30,453

Profit for the period  351 10 (151) 210

Balance at 31 January 2023  30,070 293 22 30,384

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

As previously
reported

Extension Adjustment
due to

As
restated

31 January
2023

of cut-off
period

assessment

incorrect FY22
cut-off data

31 January
2023

  £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Non-current assets

Deferred tax assets  474 (31) 22 465

Total non-current assets  6,115 (31) 22 6,106

Current assets

Trade and other receivables  47,721 1,522 - 49,243

Total current assets  73,158 1,522 - 74,680

Total assets  79,273 1,491 22 80,786

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  (43,743)   (1,257)   -   (45,090)

Current tax liabilities  (336)   49 - (287)

Total current liabilities  (46,647) (1,198) - (47,845)

Total liabilities  (49,203) (1,198) - (50,401)

Net assets  30,070 293 22 30,385

Equity

Retained earnings  19,831 293 22 20,146

Total equity  30,070 293 22 30,385

2   Segmental Information

An operating segment, as defined by IFRS 8 'Operating segments', is a component of the Group that engages in business activities from which
it may earn revenues and incur expenses. The Gattaca plc group defines its operating segments by reference to the sectors in which it operates.
Segmentation of the Group's activities by sector is consistent with the segmentation of information provided internally to the chief operating
decision maker, being the Board of Directors of Gattaca plc. Reportable segments are identified by reference to quantitative and qualitative